
2 400MHz

2 500MHz

12dBi

1.70:1

Vertical

360°

6°

yes

50Ω

N female

ø 38…51mm

1125x26mm

0.72kg

Outdoor

45N (@170km/h)

IP64

compliant

compliant

compliant

Product code: IH-G12-F2425-VHORIZON 12dBi / 2.4-2.5GHz

HORIZON series antennas are one of the most famous

omnidirectional antennas available on the market. Carefully

constructed, small, perfectly suited for the base stations of

medium-range using a single access point. In locations where

there is a large number of other networks, particular attention

should be on the selection of the proper range for the cells and

antennas should not have too big gain, because the access

points connected to them are likely to receive unwanted signals

coming to them from distant networks.

electrical

Frequency (min)

Frequency (max)

Gain

VSWR (max)

Polarization

Half Power Beam Width (-3dB) - horizontal

Half Power Beam Width (-3dB) - vertical

DC Ground

Impedance

mechanical

Connector

Mounting Diameter

Dimensions (excl. mount)

Weight (incl. mount)

enviromental

Enviroment

Windload

IP Rating

compliance

ETSI EN 302 326-3 (CE)

2002/95/EC (RoHS)

2002/96/EC (WEEE)

Fine adjustment of the antenna ensures the correct propagation of radio signals.

Proper installation of the mast, antenna and cable provide a stable and proper operation of the antenna

installation.

Level mast or boom using a bubble leveler.

Assemble the antenna mount as on drawing.

Mount antenna on the mast.

Level the mast or boom, check antenna vertical

position.

Finally tighten the mounting screws.

Connect cable and insulate antenna connector.

Fasten cable to the mast or boom.

It is worth to note achieved link parameters.
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RPE - HORIZONTAL

0° 15°
30°

45°

60°

75°

90°

105°

120°

135°

150°
165°180°195°

210°

225°

240°

255°

270°

285°

300°

315°

330°
345°

-42
-36
-30
-24
-18
-12

-6

INTERLINE, Klonowa 29, 49-318 Zielęcice, POLAND, t. +48 71 7180889 09/30/2013 - 13:54


